JOE LOMBARDO Governor



## DR. KRISTOPHER SANCHEZ Director

BRETT K. HARRIS, ESQ Labor Commissioner

# DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY OFFICE OF THE LABOR COMMISSIONER

### 2023-2024 Prevailing Wage

#### **Amendment 9**

- AMENDMENT
- Classification: Laborer Group 5A and Group 5A Foreman Only
- Region: Washoe County Region and Northern Nevada Rural Region
- Effective: August 15, 2024

The following represents the amended wage rates

Craft: Laborer (Union Rate)

#### Prevailing wage rates include the base rate as well as all applicable fringes

Group 5A	51.28
Group 5A Foreman	51.78